

Cecelia Jankowski

Managing Director
Member and Geographic Activities
Phone + 1 732 562 5504
Fax + 1 732 867 9943
c.jankowski@ieee.org

October 7, 2021

Nomika Chadaram Vignans institute of engineering for women Ramunaidu Colony Marripalem Visakhapatnam India 530018

Dear Nomika Chadaram:

Welcome to the IEEE Student Branch program! On behalf of the Member and Geographic Activities Board, we have approved your petition to form an IEEE Student Branch at Vignans Institute of Engineering for Women.

Your Student Branch is located in Region 10 and your activities will be of interest to the volunteers listed below:

Deepak Mathur, Region 10 Director Jennifer Dela Cruz, Region 10 Student Activities Chair Saaveethya Sivakumar, Region 10 Student Representative Lakshminarayana Sadasivuni, Vizag Bay Section Chair

Your Student Branch code is STB66412 and your School Code is 60201287. Please be sure to use them on all correspondence and reporting forms. To ensure that the students are properly assigned to your Student Branch, they should join IEEE online at http://www.ieee.org/join and use the school search to find the school name Vignans Institute of Engineering for Women.

On behalf of the IEEE and its members, I would like to welcome your Branch to the student program. If you have any questions or need assistance, please do not hesitate to contact our Student Services department at:

Student Services IEEE Member and Geographic Activities Department 445 Hoes Lane Piscataway, NJ 08854

student-services@ieee.org, email +1 732 562 5527, phone +1 732 463 9359, fax

Sincerely,

Cecelia Jankowski

Cecelia Jankowski Managing Director Member and Geographic Activities

cc:

- D. Mathur Region 10 Director
- J. DelaCruz Region 10 Student Activities Chair
- S. Sivakumar Region 10 Student Representative
- L. Sadasivuni Vizag Bay Section Chair
- K. Vijaya Kumar Student Branch Counselor